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NOTE: For information on confidentiality protection, nonsampling error, and definitions, see

ETHNIC ORIGIN OR RACE
Universe: Total population
2010 Guam Summary File

http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2010/doc/sfgu.pdf.

Total:
One Ethnic Origin or Race:

Asian:
Chinese (except Taiwanese)
Filipino
Japanese
Korean
Taiwanese
Vietnamese
Other Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander:

Carolinian
Chamorro
Chuukese
Kosraean
Marshallese
Palauan
Pohnpeian
Yapese

Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

White
Hispanic or Latino
Other Ethnic Origin or Race
Two or More Ethnic Origins or Races

Guam
159,358
144,429

51,381

2,368
41,944
2,368
3,437
249
337
678
1,540
78,582
242
59,381
11,230
425
315
2,563
2,248
1,263
915
11,321
1,201
404
14,929
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NOTE: Carolinian includes Caroline Islander, Eauripikese, Faisian, Ifalukese, Lamotrekese, Satawalese, Ulithian, and

Woleaian.

NOTE: People who reported Guamanian as a single response are included in the "Chamorro" category.

NOTE: For information on the codes used when processing the data in this table, see Appendix F,
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2010/doc/sfgu.pdf

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census Guam.
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