P3 **ETHNIC ORIGIN OR RACE Universe: Total population** 2010 Guam Summary File

NOTE: For information on confidentiality protection, nonsampling error, and definitions, see http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2010/doc/sfgu.pdf.

		Guam
1	Total:	159,358
25 of 25	One Ethnic Origin or Race:	144,429
	Asian:	51,381
	Chinese (except Taiwanese)	2,368
	Filipino	41,944
	Japanese	2,368
	Korean	3,437
	Taiwanese	249
	Vietnamese	337
	Other Asian	678
	Black or African American	1,540
	Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander:	78,582
	Carolinian	242
	Chamorro	59,381
	Chuukese	11,230
	Kosraean	425
	Marshallese	315
	Palauan	2,563
	Pohnpeian	2,248
	Yapese	1,263
	Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	915
	White	11,321
	Hispanic or Latino	1,201
	Other Ethnic Origin or Race	404
	Two or More Ethnic Origins or Races	14,929

NOTE: Carolinian includes Caroline Islander, Eauripikese, Faisian, Ifalukese, Lamotrekese, Satawalese, Ulithian, and Woleaian.

NOTE: People who reported Guamanian as a single response are included in the "Chamorro" category.

NOTE: For information on the codes used when processing the data in this table, see Appendix F, http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2010/doc/sfgu.pdf

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census Guam.